

भारत सरकार दूरसंचार विभाग दूरसंचार अभियांत्रिकी केंद्र

Government of India Department of Telecommunications Telecommunication Engineering Centre K.L. Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001



Office Memorandum

No. 19-9/2023-STD/TEC

Dated 06.06.2023

Subject: Adoption of 3GPP Release 15, 16 and 17 (total 2579 documents) standards as transposed by TSDSI corresponding to the new and updated specifications, into National Standards by TEC

Telecommunications Standards Development Society, India (TSDSI), as a partner of 3GPP had submitted 3GPP Release 15, 16 and 17 standard specifications, (total 2579 documents) corresponding to the new and updated specifications, to Telecommunication Engineering Centre (TEC) for adoption as National Standards.

These specifications have been processed for adoption as per the "Standardization Guide – A policy document for adoption of the domestic/international standards into national standards" notified as per O.M. No. 2-1/2018/SD/TSDSI/TEC/5 dated 8th May 2020. These standards were initially circulated to all the stakeholders for the public consultation. Then, a Consultative Committee (CC) on 3GPP Release 15, 16 and 17 standard under chairmanship of DDG (MT), TEC and other members from Industry, academia, government, R&D organizations, SDOs etc. have examined the specifications w.r.t. public comments and inclusion of national requirements. Subsequently, Telecom Standards Advisory Committee (TSAC) has recommended adoption of 3GPP Release 15, 16 and 17 standards (total 2579 documents) as National Standard without any changes ("identical adoption").

Based on recommendation of TSAC Committee i.e. Apex Committee, TEC, DoT has approved the adoption of these TSDSI transposed 3GPP Release 15, 16 and 17 standards (total 2579 documents) into National Standards without any changes ("identical adoption").

Mobile Technologies (MT) division of TEC is requested to take further necessary action for allocation of number, publication, etc., of these standards as per the Standardization Guide in consultation with Regional Coordinator (RC) Division.

H8harma.

(Harsh Sharma)
Director (Standardization)
TEC, New Delhi-110001

Email: dirsted.tec-dot@gov.in

To,

- 1. DDG (MT), TEC, New Delhi for necessary action.
- 2. DDG (RC), TEC KL Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. CEO, CDOT/DG TSDSI, New Delhi.

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. Member (S)/Member (T), DCC, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Advisor & Head TEC K.L. Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. All DDGs/Directors/ADGs, TEC, New Delhi.